OP \$365.00 86338102

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM824484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Old Gringo, L.P.		05/02/2022	Limited Partnership:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Old Gringo Boots LP	
Street Address:	PO Box 64699	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76164-9797	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Number	Word Mark			
86338102	TRADITIONS BY OLD GRINGO			
86338099	BENCHMARK BY OLD GRINGO			
86237231	OLD GRINGO BENCHMARK			
86237108	OLD GRINGO TRADITIONS			
86079459	OG BY OLD GRINGO			
86079583	OG BY OLD GRINGO			
85847919	OG			
85818586	OLD GRINGO			
85846411	YIPPEE KI YAY OLD GRINGO			
85846319	YIPPEE KI YAY			
85818577	OLD GRINGO			
85935103				
78373716	OLD GRINGO			
78373762	YAN FERRY			
	86338102 86338099 86237231 86237108 86079459 86079583 85847919 85818586 85846411 85846319 85818577 85935103 78373716	86338102 TRADITIONS BY OLD GRINGO 86338099 BENCHMARK BY OLD GRINGO 86237231 OLD GRINGO BENCHMARK 86237108 OLD GRINGO TRADITIONS 86079459 OG BY OLD GRINGO 86079583 OG BY OLD GRINGO 85847919 OG 85818586 OLD GRINGO 85846411 YIPPEE KI YAY OLD GRINGO 85846319 YIPPEE KI YAY 85818577 OLD GRINGO 85935103 OLD GRINGO 78373716 OLD GRINGO		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-729-0800

TRADEMARK REEL: 008133 FRAME: 0243

900786197

Email: danna@arciplaw.com, trademark@arciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Danna J. Cotman
Address Line 1: 5749 La Jolla Blvd.

Address Line 4: La Jolla, CALIFORNIA 92037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danna J. Cotman
SIGNATURE:	/Danna J. Cotman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=20220502_Old_Gringo_Boots_LP_Texas_Conversion_Cert_20025-G001#page1.tif source=20220502_Old_Gringo_Boots_LP_Texas_Conversion_Cert_20025-G001#page2.tif source=20220502_Old_Gringo_Boots_LP_Texas_Conversion_Cert_20025-G001#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008133 FRAME: 0244



CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument for

Old Gringo, L.P.
File Number: [Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

Converting it to

Old Gringo Boots LP File Number: 804568334

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the conversion on the date shown below.

Dated: 05/02/2022

Effective: 05/02/2022



Sm

John B. Scott Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A NEVADA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
CONVERTING TO A TEXAS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

1. Converting Entity

The name of the Converting Entity is Old Gringo, L.P. ("Converting Entity")

The jurisdiction of the Converting Entity is Nevada.

The date of formation of the Converting Entity is January 16, 2004.

The file number, if any, issued to the Conventing Entity by the Secretary of State of Nevada

is NV20141101050.

2. Plan of Conversion

The Converting Entity is converting to a limited partnership.

The name of the limited partnership into which the Converting Entity will convert is Old

Gringo Boots LP ("Converted Entity").

The Converted Entity will be formed under the laws of Texas.

A signed plan of conversion is on file at the principal place of business of the Converting

Entity. The address of the principal place of business of the Converting Entity is 140 E. Exchange,

Suite 305, Fort Worth, Texas 76164.

A signed plan of conversion will be on file after the conversion at the principal place of

business of the Converted Entity. The address of the principal place of business of the Converted

Entity is 140 E. Exchange, Suite 305, Fort Worth, Texas 76164.

A copy of the plan of conversion will be furnished on written request without cost by the

Converting Entity before the conversion and by the Converted Entity after the conversion to any

general partner or limited partner of the Converting Entity or Converted Entity.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

Page 1

3. Certificate of formation for the Converted Entity

The Converted Entity is a Texas limited partnership. The certificate of formation of the

Converted Entity is attached as an attachment or exhibit to this certificate of conversion.

4. Approval of the Plan of Conversion

The plan of conversion has been approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of the

formation and the governing documents of the Converting Entity.

5. Effectiveness of Filing

This document becomes effective when the document is accepted and filed by the Secretary

of State of Texas.

6. Tax Certificate

In lieu of providing the tax certificate, the Converted Entity is liable for the payment of any

franchise taxes.

Execution

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the

submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

RECORDED: 07/14/2023

Page 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008133 FRAME: 0247